
Neuronal Circuitry in OCD 

Precision neuromodulation
in OCD: Harnessing
Neurocircuitry Insights for
Targeted Interventions 

Neuronal Circuitry informed
Deep Brain Stimulation:
Experience at 
NIMHANS 

Plenary Symposium OCD
Neuronal Circuitry Informed Neuromodulation in OCD

Inauguration Function 

Dr Sunil Mittal 

Dr Nand Kumar 

Dr Shailesh Jha 

Dr. Srinivas Balachander, 
Assistant Professor of 
Psychiatry, Consultant 
OCD Clinic, NIMHANS 

Dr. Sachin Reddy, Senior 
Resident and PhD Scholar, 
Department of Psychiatry, 
NIMHANS 

Dr. Shyam Sundar A, 
Consultant OCD Clinic,
DBT/Wellcome Trust 
India Alliance 
Intermediate Fellow, 
NIMHANS 

Chief Guest: Dr Ganesh Karthikeyan, Director, Translational Health Science and
Technology Institute (THSTI), Ministry of Science & Technology, Govt of India

Guest of Honor: Dr Savita Malhotra, President Indian Psychiatric Society 
                             Dr Pankaj Kumar, President Delhi Psychiatric Society 

Presidential Address: Transdiagnostic Phenotypes by Dr Sunil Mittal, President IABP 

TIME TOPIC CHAIRPERSON SPEAKERS

8:00 AM
Onwards

8:00-
10:00 AM

10:00-
11:00 AM

11:00-
12:00 PM

Registration

Free Paper Session
(Dr Venkoba Rao Hall-A and Dr BN Tripathi Hall- B)

Dr Abhilasha Yadav

Dr Pallavi Dhakne

Dr Shaily Mina

Dr Sajjadur Rahman

SCIENTIFIC PROGRAM

IABP ANNUAL
CONFERENCE

DATE: SATURDAY, FEBRUARY 22, 2025

22-23 FEBRUARY, 2025 | VENUE: THE WESTIN, GURUGRAM

19
TH

8:00-
10:00 AM

ASHA Awards 
(Board Room)

Dr Smita Deshpande

Dr Arshad Hussain

DMC Credit Hours 11 Hours 45 Minutes



Cellular and Molecular
Basis of neuropsychiatric
symptoms in Long 
Covid/Post-Covid Sequela 

Psychopathology: Neural 
Correlates 

Pharmacogenetics
biomarkers for optimizing
psychotropic treatment
during perinatal period 

Translational Neuroscience
and it’s applications in
Autism Spectrum Disorder 

Comprehensive Clinical
Approach to Dementia: Etiology,
Diagnosis, and Management of
Dementia & Mild Cognitive
Impairment (MCI) 

Dr Rajesh Sagar

Dr Amrit Pattojoshi 

Dr Vishal Chhabra   

Dr Nimesh Desai

Dr Gautam Saha 

Dr Deepak Raheja 

Dr Jyothi Shetty 

Dr Mamta Sood 

Dr Anita Mahajan 

Dr Abdul Majiid

Dr Deepak Gupta 

Dr Kavita Arora

Dr Neena Bohra

Dr Mina Chandra

Dr Jitendra Aneja 

Prof. Pankaj Seth 
Scientist VII 
Molecular and Cellular 
Neuroscience, 
Neurovirology Section 
National Brain Research 
Centre (NBRC), Manesar 
INDIA 

Poster Session Jury : Dr Rahul Saha, Dr Sumit Rana, Dr Bhagwat Rajput 

Dr E Mohandas 
Senior Consultant 
Kochi 

Dr Prerna Kukreti 
Professor, Psychiatry 
Lady Hardinge Medical 
College, New Delhi 

Dr. Nishant Goyal 
(CIP, Ranchi) 
Professor Psychiatry  

Dr Malay Dave, 
Senior Consultant,
Mumbai 
 

TIME TOPIC CHAIRPERSON SPEAKERS

12:00-
12:15 PM

12:15-
12:50 PM

12:50-
1:45 PM 

1:45- 
2:30 PM 

2:30-
3:10 PM 

3:10-
3:50 PM 

3:50-
4:30 PM 

            TEA BREAK 

LUNCH 

SCIENTIFIC PROGRAM

IABP ANNUAL CONFERENCE

DATE: SATURDAY, FEBRUARY 22, 2025

19
TH

4:30-
5:10 PM 

Personalised dosing of
Clozapine: The Current
Status 

Dr Vijay Kumar G, 
Addl Professor 
NIMHANS 

Dr Sameer Malhotra 

Dr Shivani Agarwal

Dr Priyanka Pande



PG Quiz Final Rounds 

Endoxifen : Trailblazer for 
Indian Psychiatry Research  

Dr Tushar Jagawat

Dr Mahima Malhotra 

Quiz Master
Dr Kshitij Nair
AIIMS Nagpur 

TIME TOPIC CHAIRPERSON SPEAKERS

5:30-
6:30 PM

6:30 –
7:30 PM

(Hall B)  

PANEL DISCUSSION 
Moderator: Dr Deepak Raheja 

Panelists:  Dr Sandeep Vohra, Dr Vishal
Chhabra, Dr Nishant Goyal, Dr Sagar Karia

SCIENTIFIC PROGRAM

IABP ANNUAL CONFERENCE

DATE: SATURDAY, FEBRUARY 22, 2025

19
TH

            TEA BREAK 5:10-
5:30 PM



Symposia (Dr Venkoba Rao Hall – A) 

IABP International Faculty Program 
Plenary Symposium (Dr Venkoba Rao Hall-A)

Biomarkers in Psychiatry 

Bio markers in OCD: A 
pursuit for early
identification 

Neuroimaging in Psychiatry :
Primer

How Pain Shapes the 
Brain: Impact of Childhood 
Trauma on Suicide Risk 

True Science of Longevity
juxtaposed to the Bryan
Johnson Hype 

Dr MS Bhatia  

Dr Omprakash  

Dr JM Wadhawan 

Dr Paramjit Singh 

 

Dr UC Garg 

Dr Ankur Sachdeva 

 

Dr Savita Malhotra 

Dr Amresh

Srivastava 

Dr Manushree

Gupta 

Dr Sandip Deshpande, Consultant Psychiatrist, Medical Lead of Allo Health 
Ms. Ashima Sahore, Trauma-Informed Practitioner, Consultant Psychologist 

Dr Hitesh Khurana 
Dr Mina Chandra
Dr Swarndeep Singh  
Dr Nitin Kumar 

Dr Lokesh Shekhawat 
Dr Gunja Sengupta

Dr Charu Paruthi 
Professor, Radiology 
Dr Swarndeep Singh
AP, Psychiatry 

Dr Gustavo Turecki
Professor and Chair, 
Department of Psychiatry |
McGill University Scientific 
Director | Douglas 
Institute Psychiatrist-
inChief | CIUSSS 
ODIM 

Dr Venu Gopal Jhanwar
DIHR Varanasi

TOPIC CHAIRPERSON SPEAKERS

8:00 AM- 
11 AM  

9:00-
9:40 AM 

9:40 –
10:20 AM

10:20-
11:00 AM

11:00-
12:00 PM 

12:40-
1:30 PM 

SCIENTIFIC PROGRAM

IABP ANNUAL CONFERENCE

DATE: SUNDAY, FEBRUARY 23, 2025

19
TH

IABP Certificate Course in Sexual Medicine 
(For Pre- Registered participants only) 

Hall – B ( Dr BM Tripathi Hall)

(Hall A)  

(Hall A)  

12:00-
12:40 PM 

Discovering the Biology of
mental illness

Dr Biju Vishwanath 
Additional Professor,
Psychiatry 
NIMHANS

Dr Pankaj Verma

Dr Rohit Verma 

Dr Vijay Niranjan 

Global Congress Biological Psychiatry(GCBP) Symposium 
(Dr Venkoba Rao Hall – A) 

Dr Rajesh Nagpal 

Dr Anukant Mittal 

Dr Roop Sidana 



Valedictory Function followed by High Tea 

Long acting/ depot
formulations for addiction
pharmacotherapy: evidence
and ethics 

Multimodal digital
phenotyping- practising
Psychiatry in digital era : A
translational approach 

Pharmacogenomics -
clinical experience and
paradigms for the future 

Dr PD  Gargi

Dr Deepak Kumar 

Dr Sandeep Vohra 

Dr Koushik Sinha

Deb 

 

Dr Samir Parikh 

Dr Puneet Dwivedi 

Dr Atul Ambekar 
Professor, Psychiatry
AIIMS, New Delhi 
 

Dr Priya Ranjan Avinash 
Professor & HOD 
HIMS, Dehradun 

Dr Shambhavi Jaiman
Fortis Gurugram 
Dr Prakamya Singhal
Post Doc Fellow
Stanford University

TOPIC CHAIRPERSON SPEAKERS

1:30-
2:15 PM  

2:15-
3:00 PM 

3:00- 
3:40 PM 

3:40-
4:20 PM 

4:30 PM 

SCIENTIFIC PROGRAM

IABP ANNUAL CONFERENCE

DATE: SUNDAY, FEBRUARY 23, 2025

19
TH

LUNCH 

Dr Manushree Gupta 
Organising Secretary 
9711195900, anciabp2024@gmail.com
www.iabp.org.in

For more information Contact

Login 

IABP LIFETIME MEMBERSHIP OFFER
As part of a special membership drive IABP is
offering Free Registration for the 19th Annual
Conference at Gurugram, Delhi NCR along with
IABP Lifetime Membership at the prevailing
membership fees

Login to IABP website to start
your lifetime IABP membership

Become a member of most dynamic psychiatry
organisation in the country

Register now at :Registrations
Open Now Click Here or scan 

Is psychotherapy a
neurobiological tool ? 

Dr Avinash Dsousa 
Consultant Psychiatrist
Mumbai 

Dr Rajesh Nagpal 

Dr Anukant Mittal 

Dr Roop Sidana 

12:40-
1:30 PM 

https://www.iabp.org.in/
https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLScVgWzKy9mG3llFHgqQ4JZCxIpMduGUHjBOQYh1VEZiPFpszA/viewform
https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLScVgWzKy9mG3llFHgqQ4JZCxIpMduGUHjBOQYh1VEZiPFpszA/viewform

