19[™]

SCIENTIFIC PROGRAM

IABP ANNUAL CONFERENCE





22-23 FEBRUARY, 2025 | VENUE: THE WESTIN, GURUGRAM

Table Date: Saturday, February 22, 2025

DMC Credit Hours 11 Hours 45 Minutes

TIME	TOPIC	SPEAKERS	CHAIRPERSON
8:00 AM Onwards	Registration		
8:00- 10:00 AM	Free Paper Session (Dr Venkoba Rao Hall-A and Dr BN Tripathi Hall- B)		Dr Abhilasha Yadav Dr Pallavi Dhakne Dr Shaily Mina Dr Sajjadur Rahman
8:00- 10:00 AM	ASHA Awards (Board Room)		Dr Smita Deshpande Dr Arshad Hussain
10:00- 11:00 AM	Plenary Symposium OCD Neuronal Circuitry Informed Neuromodulation in OCD		
	Neuronal Circuitry in OCD	Dr. Srinivas Balachander, Assistant Professor of Psychiatry, Consultant OCD Clinic, NIMHANS	
	Precision neuromodulation in OCD: Harnessing Neurocircuitry Insights for Targeted Interventions	Dr. Sachin Reddy, Senior Resident and PhD Scholar, Department of Psychiatry, NIMHANS	Dr Sunil Mittal Dr Nand Kumar Dr Shailesh Jha
	Neuronal Circuitry informed Deep Brain Stimulation: Experience at NIMHANS	Dr. Shyam Sundar A, Consultant OCD Clinic, DBT/Wellcome Trust India Alliance Intermediate Fellow, NIMHANS	
11:00- 12:00 PM	Inauguration Function Chief Guest: Dr Ganesh Karthikeyan, Director, Translational Health Science and Technology Institute (THSTI), Ministry of Science & Technology, Govt of India		
	•	ar, President Delhi Psychiatric Sc	ociety
	Presidential Address: Transdiag	nostic Phenotypes by Dr Sunil N	rittal, President IABP

19th SCIENTIFIC PROGRAM IABP ANNUAL CONFERENCE **SCIENTIFIC PROGRAM**

DATE: SATURDAY, FEBRUARY 22, 2025

TIME	TOPIC	SPEAKERS	CHAIRPERSON
12:00- 12:15 PM	TEA BREAK		
12:15- 12:50 PM	Cellular and Molecular Basis of neuropsychiatric symptoms in Long Covid/Post-Covid Sequela	Prof. Pankaj Seth Scientist VII Molecular and Cellular Neuroscience, Neurovirology Section National Brain Research Centre (NBRC), Manesar INDIA	Dr Rajesh Sagar Dr Amrit Pattojoshi Dr Vishal Chhabra
12:50- 1:45 PM	Psychopathology: Neural Correlates	Dr E Mohandas Senior Consultant Kochi	Dr Nimesh Desai Dr Gautam Saha Dr Deepak Raheja
1:45- 2:30 PM	LUNCH Poster Session Jury : Dr Rahul Saha, Dr Sumit Rana, Dr Bhagwat Rajput		
2:30- 3:10 PM	Pharmacogenetics biomarkers for optimizing psychotropic treatment during perinatal period	Dr Prerna Kukreti Professor, Psychiatry Lady Hardinge Medical College, New Delhi	Dr Jyothi Shetty Dr Mamta Sood Dr Anita Mahajan
3:10- 3:50 PM	Translational Neuroscience and it's applications in Autism Spectrum Disorder	Dr. Nishant Goyal (CIP, Ranchi) Professor Psychiatry	Dr Abdul Majiid Dr Deepak Gupta Dr Kavita Arora
3:50- 4:30 PM	Comprehensive Clinical Approach to Dementia: Etiology, Diagnosis, and Management of Dementia & Mild Cognitive Impairment (MCI)	Dr Malay Dave, Senior Consultant, Mumbai	Dr Neena Bohra Dr Mina Chandra Dr Jitendra Aneja
4:30- 5:10 PM	Personalised dosing of Clozapine: The Current Status	Dr Vijay Kumar G, Addl Professor NIMHANS	Dr Sameer Malhotra Dr Shivani Agarwal Dr Priyanka Pande

19th SCIENTIFIC PROGRAM IABP ANNUAL CONFERENCE

Table: Saturday, February 22, 2025

TIME	TOPIC	SPEAKERS	CHAIRPERSON
5:10- 5:30 PM	TEA BREAK		
5:30- 6:30 PM	PG Quiz Final Rounds	<mark>Quiz Master</mark> Dr Kshitij Nair AllMS Nagpur	Dr Tushar Jagawat Dr Mahima Malhotra
6:30 – 7:30 PM (Hall B)	Endoxifen : Trailblazer for Indian Psychiatry Research	PANEL DISCUSSION Moderator: Dr Deepak Raheja Panelists: Dr Sandeep Vohra, Dr Vishal Chhabra, Dr Nishant Goyal, Dr Sagar Karia	

19th SCIENTIFIC PROGRAM IABP ANNUAL CONFERENCE

DATE: SUNDAY, FEBRUARY 23, 2025

	TOPIC	SPEAKERS	CHAIRPERSON
8:00 AM- 11 AM	IABP Certificate Course in Sexual Medicine (For Pre- Registered participants only) Hall – B (Dr BM Tripathi Hall) Dr Sandip Deshpande, Consultant Psychiatrist, Medical Lead of Allo Health Ms. Ashima Sahore, Trauma-Informed Practitioner, Consultant Psychologist		
	Symposia (Dr Ve	enkoba Rao Hall – A)	
9:00- 9:40 AM	Biomarkers in Psychiatry	Dr Hitesh Khurana Dr Mina Chandra Dr Swarndeep Singh Dr Nitin Kumar	Dr MS Bhatia Dr Omprakash
9:40 - 10:20 AM (Hall A)	Bio markers in OCD: A pursuit for early identification	Dr Lokesh Shekhawat Dr Gunja Sengupta	Dr JM Wadhawan Dr Paramjit Singh
10:20- 11:00 AM	Neuroimaging in Psychiatry : Primer	Dr Charu Paruthi Professor, Radiology Dr Swarndeep Singh AP, Psychiatry	Dr UC Garg Dr Ankur Sachdeva
		nal Faculty Program (Dr Venkoba Rao Hall-A)	
11:00- 12:00 PM (Hall A)	How Pain Shapes the Brain: Impact of Childhood Trauma on Suicide Risk	Dr Gustavo Turecki Professor and Chair, Department of Psychiatry McGill University Scientific Director Douglas Institute Psychiatrist- inChief CIUSSS ODIM	Dr Savita Malhotra Dr Amresh Srivastava Dr Manushree Gupta
12:00- 12:40 PM	Discovering the Biology of mental illness	Dr Biju Vishwanath Additional Professor, Psychiatry NIMHANS	Dr Pankaj Verma Dr Rohit Verma Dr Vijay Niranjan
	Global Congress Biologica (Dr Venkob	l Psychiatry(GCBP) Symposi pa Rao Hall – A)	ium
12:40- 1:30 PM	True Science of Longevity juxtaposed to the Bryan Johnson Hype	Dr Venu Gopal Jhanwar DIHR Varanasi	Dr Rajesh Nagpal Dr Anukant Mittal Dr Roop Sidana



DATE: SUNDAY, FEBRUARY 23, 2025

	TOPIC	SPEAKERS	CHAIRPERSON
12:40- 1:30 PM	Is psychotherapy a neurobiological tool ?	Dr Avinash Dsousa Consultant Psychiatrist Mumbai	Dr Rajesh Nagpal Dr Anukant Mittal Dr Roop Sidana
1:30- 2:15 PM	(LUNCH		
2:15- 3:00 PM	Long acting/ depot formulations for addiction pharmacotherapy: evidence and ethics	Dr Atul Ambekar Professor, Psychiatry AIIMS, New Delhi	Dr PD Gargi Dr Deepak Kumar
3:00- 3:40 PM	Multimodal digital phenotyping- practising Psychiatry in digital era : A translational approach	Dr Priya Ranjan Avinash Professor & HOD HIMS, Dehradun	Dr Sandeep Vohra Dr Koushik Sinha Deb
3:40- 4:20 PM	Pharmacogenomics - clinical experience and paradigms for the future	Dr Shambhavi Jaiman Fortis Gurugram Dr Prakamya Singhal Post Doc Fellow Stanford University	Dr Samir Parikh Dr Puneet Dwivedi
4:30 PM	Valedictory Function followed by High Tea		

For more information Contact

Dr Manushree Gupta Organising Secretary 9711195900, anciabp2024@gmail.com www.iabp.org.in

Registrations **Open Now**

Register now at:



Become a member of most dynamic psychiatry organisation in the country

IABP LIFETIME MEMBERSHIP OFFER

As part of a special membership drive IABP is offering Free Registration for the 19th Annual Conference at Gurugram, Delhi NCR along with IABP Lifetime Membership at the prevailing membership fees

Login to IABP website to start your lifetime IABP membership







